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by the Department of Humanities and Social Science of Indian Institute of Technology, Kanpur to varioUs professors and other intellectuals asking for information regarding 1967 electiona and their views on the next General
Election in 1972;

(b) whether some information uked for in this Circular is of extemel7 secret nature and detrimental to larger interests of the country's Parliamentary democracy; and

(c) if so, the reaction of Government thereto!

The MiDUter of Education (Dr.
Tri(1lDa Sen): (a) Yel, Sir.

(b). No.

(C) Does not arise in view of (b) above.

SmunUng Of iIIlporiecl -a.erial by •
Cballdlprh factor)'

30M. Shri B. K. Modak:
SJut umanatb:
Shri Mohamma4 &mall:
Sllrt GaDesh GbO&h:
IJbrl Bbapbau. DaB:

Will the Minister of Rome Main be pleased to state:

(a) whether the pOlice authorities in Chandigarh had taken to the Police Station truck No DLL 617 containing imported raw material;

(b) if so, whether the material was lIII1uggled in to Delhi territory;

(c) whether the truck was detained three hours after its departure from the factory premdses;

(d) if aO, the name of the to~

and

(e) whether it is a fact that the workers opposing the removal of the raw materials from t ~ factory were lathi-charged by the Police!

The MinIlIter of state in the MbWt-
t~ of Rome Aftalra (8hri Vldya Charan Shukla): (a) Truck No. DLL
617 contaiain, electric meters, enamel wires and press paper, was taken into posession by the Chandigarh Police 0Jl 16th April, 1967 as case property Ua a case registerd at Police StatiO"
East, Chanigarh under Sections 147,
143, 149, 426, 1106 I.P.C.

(b) No Sir, this material had beea despatched to Delhi by the Proprietors Of Meters and Instrwnents Factory Private Limited, Chandigarh in the said truck. The meters were meant fOr the S.D. 0., punjab State Electricity Board, Shakurbasti Delhi, while the enamel wire and pres, pa,per, were meant for the factory's own branCh at Asa! Ali Road, Delhi.

(c) The said truck with its contents was taken into pOssessiOn b7 the Police from outside the area of the factorY premises on 16th April, 1967 and it remained with the Police till 18t.
April, 1967 when it wall released oa Supardari lVlder the ordeN of the Court.

(d) Meters and Instruments Priv,ate Limited, 143 Industrial Area, Chandi-
fl\rh.

(e) No, Sir.

~ Board tor Heavy Chemicals ...
rertWaer 1Dd.trle.

3085. Shri K. Aniradban:
Shrt Umaaatb:
Shrt K. M. Abraham:
Shri P. P. Estboee:
Shri Viswanatba Menon:

Will the Minister of Labour and Re-
habWt&tIon be pleased to state:

(a) the last date for submitting the memorandum on reply to the questionnaire of the Wage Board for the Heavy Chemicals and Fertiliser Industriesj

(b) whether the Fertiliser Corporation Of India has submitted its memJO-
randum to the Wage Board;

(c) if so, when; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

The Mlnlster of Labour, EmplOyment aDd BehabUltatlon (Shri BaW):
(a) The original time limit of 1-11-111

